Cross reference(s)—Delivery of alcoholic beverages to prisoners, § 27‐7.  

State law reference(s)—Alcoholic beverages, N.D.C.C., § 5‐01‐01 et seq.  

Movie theater shall mean any establishment whose business building contains a square footage of at least 
seven thousand five hundred (7,500) square feet and fixed seating capacity for at least one hundred fifty (150) 
where motion pictures are screened regularly, and which premises meets building code requirements for said 
screenings.  

Off‐sale shall mean and include the sale of alcoholic beverages in the original package, or in a growler as

[...]

and submit application for another license in one (1) of the two (2) newly designated classes of 
licenses.  

d.  Limitation on number of licenses. The total number of retail liquor licenses in force in any one (1) year 
shall not exceed one (1) for each one thousand five hundred (1,500) persons, or major fraction thereof, 
of the total population of the city. The city council may issue such additional licenses as it deems 
warranted by the change in population. Before the official 2020 United States Census, this population 
of the city shall be determined by the most recent official federal, regular, or special census.

[...]

the latter exceptions, the license shall authorize the carrying on of activity pursuant to its 
authority only with regard to licensed premises at one (1) particular location in one (1) particular 
building.  

b.  Fee. The fee for a hotel license shall be two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00) per year.  

c.  Restrictions.  

1.  A hotel licensee is not permitted to sell beer and/or wine without obtaining a separate license for 
six hundred twenty‐five dollars ($625.00).  

(9)  Motel. 

a.  A motel license shall be for the on‐sale of liquor in a motel in the city containing no less than fifty (50)

[...]

the consumption of alcoholic beverages, and which restaurant operates at least as many hours per day 
as does the alcoholic beverage service of the motel. A motel license does not permit off‐sale of 
alcoholic beverages, except to registered guests thereof.  

b.  Fee. The fee for a motel license shall be two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00) per year.  

c.  Restrictions.  

1. A  motel licensee is not permitted to sell beer and/or wine without obtaining a separate license for 
six hundred twenty‐five dollars ($625.00).  

(10)  Fraternal order or club. 

a.  Fraternal order or club retail beer license.